110234

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone	#)
(Business Entity Nam	e)
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Onl	v



01/08/16--01029--002 **10.00

12/29/15--01021--015 **68.75



12/21/12/12/12

х. с .,	*			
• • • • •		-		
· CAPITAL CONN	JECTIO	N. INC.		
417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1		•		
(850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-				
ALL PARTS INTERNA	FIONAL. I	NC.		
<u> </u>			1	
		···· , <u>-</u>	-	
			1	
			1	
				Art of Inc. File
				LTD Partnership File
				Foreign Corp. File
				L.C. File
				Fictitious Name File
				Trade/Service Mark
				Merger File
				Art. of Amend. File
]	RA Resignation
				Dissolution / Withdrawal
				Annual Report / Reinstatement
				Cert. Copy
				Photo Copy
				Certificate of Good Standing
				Certificate of Status
				Certificate of Fictitious Name
				Corp Record Search
				Officer Search
				Fictitious Search
Signature				Fictitious Owner Search
U				Vehicle Search
				Driving Record
Requested by: SN				UCC 1 or 3 File
<u></u>	2/29/15			UCC 11 Search
Name D	ate	Time		UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In W	Vill Pick Up			Courier



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 30, 2015

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. % S.N. TALL., FL 32301

SUBJECT: ALL PARTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Ref. Number: V10234

We have received your document for ALL PARTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$68.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The fee to file articles of merger or articles of share exchange is \$35 per party to the merger or share exchange. Certified copies are optional and are \$8.75 for the first 8 pages of the document, and \$1 for each additional page, not to exceed \$52.50.

Please include the exhibit(s) referred to in your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 415A00027114



www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

ALL PARTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name of Surviving Corporation

The enclosed Articles of Merger and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to following:

CHRISTOPHER J. HOERTZ

Contact Person

LAW FIRM OF GARY M. SINGER, P.A.

Firm/Company

1391 SAWGRASS CORPORATE PARKWAY

Address

SUNRISE, FLORIDA 33323

City/State and Zip Code

CHRIS@GARYSINGERLAW.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

CHRISTOPHER J. HOERTZ	954	851-1448	
	At ()	·	
Name of Contact Person	An	ea Code & Daytime Telephone Number	

Certified copy (optional) \$8.75 (Please send an additional copy of your document if a certified copy is requested)

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301 MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF MERGER (Profit Corporations)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
All Parts International, Inc.	Florida	V10234

Second: The name and jurisdiction of each merging corporation:

Jurisdiction	Document Number (If known/applicable)
Florida	P95000024669
	N

Third: The Plan of Merger is attached.

Fourth: The merger shall become effective on the date the Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

OR / / (Enter a specific date. NOTE: An effective date cannot be prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after merger file date.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Fifth: Adoption of Merger by <u>surviving</u> corporation - (COMPLETE ONLY ONE STATEMENT) The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the surviving corporation on December 28, 2015

The Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of the surviving corporation on and shareholder approval was not required.

Sixth: Adoption of Merger by <u>merging</u> corporation(s) (COMPLETE ONLY ONE STATEMENT) The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the merging corporation(s) on December 28, 2015

The Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of the merging corporation(s) on ______ and shareholder approval was not required.

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Name of Corporation	Signature of an Officer or Director	Typed or Printed Name of Individual & Title
All Parts International, Inc.		Sieven Parker Ause alger
Proper Investment, Inc.		Sieven Parker
- <u>-</u>		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

.

:

Seventh: SIGNATURES FOR EACH CORPORATION

.

PLAN OF MERGER (Non Subsidiaries)

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with section 607.1101, Florida Statutes, and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation:

Name	Jurisdiction
All Parts International, Inc.	Florida

Second: The name and jurisdiction of each merging corporation:

Name	Jurisdiction
Proper Investment, Inc.	Florida
West	

Third: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

The Merger shall become effective under the Florida Statutes. The separate existence of the Proper Investment, Inc. shall cease and and the merging parties shall be merged with and into All Parts International, Inc. as the surviving party.

Fourth: The manner and basis of converting the shares of each corporation into shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving corporation or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property and the manner and basis of converting rights to acquire shares of each corporation into rights to acquire shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into rights to acquire shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

Each share of Capital Stock outstanding in the merging corporation immediately before the Effective Date, other than Dissenting Shares, shall be converted into one (1) share of the Surviving Corporation.

THE FOLLOWING MAY BE SET FORTH IF APPLICABLE:

Amendments to the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation are indicated below or attached:

N/A

<u>OR</u>

Restated articles are attached:

N/A

Other provisions relating to the merger are as follows:

N/A